The Swedenborg Society

Swedenborg House, 20/21 Bloomsbury Way, London WC1A 2TH Tel: 020 7405 7986 E-mail: admin@swedenborg.org.uk

www.swedenborg.org.uk

June 2023

AGM 2023

Dear Member,

Please find enclosed your invitation to the Swedenborg Society's 213th Annual General Meeting on 24 July 2023 at 6.00 pm (GMT).

This year we will be organizing a hybrid event, with options to attend virtually via ZOOM and also in person at Swedenborg House. For those attending online, we will aim to make the process as simple as possible and we will soon post instructions on our website to help facilitate this. Alternatively, if you RSVP via the email below, instructions will be sent to you directly and we will do everything to make sure you are able to attend at the click of a button.

In addition to offering updates on our current situation and on our Annual Report for 2022 (which will shortly be available as a pdf download from our website), the AGM is an opportunity to renew your annual subscription. As with last year, members of our team will be offering short presentations on activities undertaken during 2022-3, and exciting new projects planned for 2024 and beyond. The evening will also see the launch of the Swedenborg Society's latest publication, the new dual language Latin-English edition *De Nova Hierosolyma Et Ejus Doctrina Coelesti / The New Jerusalem And Heaven's Teaching For It*, with the Latin text edited by John Elliott and the English translation by John Chadwick and John Elliott. A new exhibition drawn from posters and promotional material in the Society's archives will be open and refreshments will be served from the new café in the bookshop. To book a place, please email admin@swedenborg.org.uk or visit our website at:

www.swedenborg.org.uk

Stoler Mehly

Until then, from myself and everyone at Swedenborg House, we look forward to seeing you in July.

Stephen McNeilly Executive Director

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION

Annual subscriptions are a vital way to support the ongoing work of the Society. If you haven't done so already, and you wish to continue being a member and supporter of the Society, we would be delighted to receive your contribution. Membership includes the following benefits:

- Free copies of the Swedenborg Review
- Membership card
- A 20% discount on books in the Swedenborg Society Bookshop
- Priority booking on events
- A regular e-newsletter
- A free gift
- Free access to the Society's Library and Archive
- Voting rights at the AGM

SUBSCRIPTION RATES

Subscription rates for 2023 are as follows:

- £15.00 Single Annual Membership for students and those aged over 65
- £20.00 Single Annual Membership for those aged under 65
- £25.00 Joint Annual Membership for students and those aged over 65
- £30.00 Joint Annual Membership for those aged under 65
- £150.00 Life Membership for those aged 65 and over
- £200.00 Life Membership for those aged under 65

PAYMENT

Payments can be made by contacting our Administrator and we are very happy to receive cheques or postal orders sent to the Administrator at the address below.

admin@swedenborg.org.uk

The Swedenborg Society, Swedenborg House, 20-21 Bloomsbury Way, London WC1A 2TH, UNITED KINGDOM, tel: +44 207 405 7986

DONATIONS APPEAL

Established in 1810, the Swedenborg Society is the longest serving Swedenborgian organization in the world. Via our publishing and translation work, our scholarships and grants, and also via our events, library and archive programmes, our work has reached and transformed the lives of millions of individuals worldwide. None of this would have been possible without the financial support of our members.

We are now looking to plan and invest in the future. The core work of the Society continues to be the printing of high-quality translations of Swedenborg's work but more recently we have established new initiatives including an educational scholarship for doctoral research, academic partnerships with universities providing student internships, and applications for National Archive and Museum Accreditation. Wherever possible we are looking to invest in a new generation of students and experts.

If you would like to help us with this work, we would be delighted to receive donations. Payments can be made directly on our website at

www.swedenborg.org.uk/donate

Alternatively, our Administrator at Swedenborg House would be delighted to hear from you at admin@swedenborg.org.uk. Any contribution you can give will make a difference. Please detach and return by post to The Swedenborg Society, 20-21 Bloomsbury Way, London WC1A 2TH, or email admin@swedenborg.org.uk	
	Please find enclosed a donation towards academic internships at Swedenborg House
	I wish to make a general donation
Name:	Date:
Address:	
Signed:	
	Please Gift Aid my contribution (UK residents only)
	I would like to receive information on how to leave money in my will
	I no longer wish to be a member